

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

**Priority Sewer Rehabilitation Project -2019
Town of Apex, North Carolina**

Bid Date: November 19, 2019

Contractor	Insituform Technologies, LLC	Cajenn Construction & Rehabilitation Services, Inc.	Granite In-Liner, LLC	IPR Southeast, LLC	Vortex Services, LLC	Tri-State Utilities, LLC	Gulf Coast Underground, LLC
Address	17988 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, MO 63005	P.O. Box 38, Hoboken, GA 31542	1441 Delta Drive, Gastonia, NC 28052	5207 Brer Rabbit Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083	17 AD Asbury Rd. Greenville, SC 29605	2111 Smith Avenue, Chesapeake, VA 23320	5655 Middle Rd, Theodore, AL 36582
Phone	636-530-8000	912-458-3747	704-504-8464	404-969-3073	713-750-9081	757-366-9505	251-725-0200
License #	42890	63151	51977	73175	73099	32168	Not Identified
Type	GC Unlimited	GC Unlimited	GC Unlimited	GC Unlimited	GC Unlimited	GC Unlimited	Not Identified

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	CIPP Rehabilitation of 8" Sewer	8,020.0	LF	\$26.50	\$212,530.00	\$32.00	\$256,640.00	\$34.50	\$276,690.00	\$33.00	\$264,660.00	\$31.50	\$252,630.00	\$32.25	\$258,645.00	\$39.75	\$318,795.00
2	CIPP Rehabilitation of 10" Sewer	60.0	LF	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$41.90	\$2,514.00	\$100.11	\$6,006.60
3	Cut Intruding Services Using Robotic Cutter	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$279.00	\$837.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Reinstate Service Using Robotic Cutter and Brush Smooth	91	EA	\$118.80	\$10,810.80	\$200.00	\$18,200.00	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$99.00	\$9,009.00	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$52.00	\$4,732.00	\$75.00	\$6,825.00
5	Trim Host Pipe at Service Connection Prior to Installing CIPP Liner	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$334.00	\$334.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Install CIPP Service Lateral Seal with 8" to 10" Main Line Connection (including approx. 1-foot of lateral liner)	88	EA	\$1,865.40	\$164,155.20	\$1,850.00	\$162,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$171,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$198,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$208,560.00	\$2,835.00	\$249,480.00	\$3,136.15	\$275,981.20
7	Remove Concrete from Manhole Invert	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$393,146.00		\$445,540.00		\$473,965.00		\$477,179.00		\$484,920.00		\$518,897.00		\$610,657.80

Bids Certified By:  Date: 11-26-2019

Brandon A. Sykes, PE
Hydrostructures, PA
126 Commerce Court
Pittsboro, NC, 27312
License # C-1895

